1
Manual
Model GF
Digital Glycol
Feeder with
NANO
Installation
Maintenance

Please read this instruction manual to become familiar with your system.
3
II.	 Model Numbering and General Specifications
BUILD A MODEL	 GF - __ __ __ __ __ __ - __ __
TANK SELECTION
0	 =	 No tank
1	 =	 55 gallon poly
2	 =	 100 gallon poly
3	 =	 30 gallon poly
7	 =	 150 gallon poly
STAND SELECTION
A	 =	 Powder Coated steel stand
B	 =	 Powder Coated steel stand w/ mixer bracket
C	 =	 Tank top mount (no tank included)
D	 =	 Portable stand with built in rollers
PUMP SELECTION
0	 =	 No pump
1	 =	 2.0 gpm at 150 PSI;  1/3 hp
2	 =	 3.3 gpm at 150 PSI;  1/2 hp
3	 =	 5.5 gpm at 100 PSI;  1/2 hp
4	 =	 10 gpm at 100 PSI;   1 hp
PUMP CONFIGURATION
A	 =	 Standard configuration
B	 =	 Alternating pumps for single loops
(requires 2 pump selections)
C	 =	 Pump plumbed for transfer duty into tank
LOOP SELECTION
0	 =	 No loop
1	 =	 Sch 80 PVC loop; 100 PSI max; 100°F max
2	 =	 Copper/brass loop; 100 PSI max; 180°F max
3	 =	 Carbon steel loop; 100 PSI max
CONTROL SELECTION
M	=	 ETL listed NANO-N with alarm buzzer and dry contact
OPTIONS
1	 =	 240V
5	 =	 Position backcheck to use tank for expansion
H	 =	 0-200 PSI pressure transducer and gauge
M	=	 Mixer controls (order mixer separate)
Most units include poly tank and stand,  low
level switch with audible alarm (100db) with
silence switch, dry contact alarm, pressure
relief valve and plumbing assembly with
pressure gauge.
NOTE: Pump selections represent models
built after 03/2021.
4
III.	 Installation
Electrical Wiring
The standard digital glycol feeder controller has an internal regulated power supply that will operate in